Privacy Policy

The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation is committed to protecting the privacy of all who visit and use our web site. The following statement discloses The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation's Privacy Policy and describes how The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation treats the personal information that you provide to us.

Company Commitment

The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation respects and values the personal information provided by all those who visit our web site. As such, The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation does not disclose or use for purposes other than intended the personal information provided to us.

Security

The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation has implemented extensive security measures to protect the integrity of information that is provided to us including our customer facing web presence, user interfaces, internal systems and servers and all related service providers. These measures include the establishment of secure sessions for all elements of account set up, management and transaction delivery. The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation adheres to and complies with all provisions of the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standards.

Information Use and Email

The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation respects the privacy of its readers. Accordingly, The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation does not disclose, distribute, rent, sell or otherwise make available to outside parties the email addresses of any visitor to our web site, or email information about subscribers to or users of our services. While not disclosing such information externally, upon occasion The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation may use such contact information for its businesses purposes that may include, among other things, announcement of new and enhanced service offerings and for purposes related to the administration and use of our service offering.

Links

The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation does not control, prescribe or otherwise manage the web sites of third parties to which users may reach via hyperlink from the Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation. Accordingly, The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation advises all those who hyperlink to those web sites that the privacy provisions and policies of these linked web sites are wholly their own. As such, The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation disclaims all responsibility and liability for the policies and provisions of those linked web sites and encourages users of such hyperlinks to familiarize themselves with the privacy policies of those respective third parties.

Cookies

Cookies are small amounts of data sent from a web site's computers via the accessing browser and stored on the accessing computer's hard drive. This small data cookie may be used by The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation to track traffic information relative to the pages visited. Any tracking and subsequent use of the data is done on an anonymous basis and not specific to the personal data of any user.

Browsers set to reject all cookies may impede access to and use of particular areas of our web site.

Modifications

The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation continually reviews and updates its systems and security provisions. As such, The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation reserves the right to change or modify the above Privacy Policy and any provisions thereof at any time. Kindly direct any inquiry related to this Privacy Policy or The Colonial Fox Theatre Foundation in general to info@colonialfox.org.